BIIARII OF INTERMEDIATE & SECONDARY EDUCATION ABBOTTABAD

REVISED NOTIFICATION

FEE SCHEDULE FOR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2021

It is hereby notified for the general information of all concerned that the Fee Schedule regarding submission of Admission Form has been extended as
under in the best interest of public. However the Date of commencement of Examination will be notified later as per directives of the Government.

Revised Dates for submission of Admission Forms & Fee (both) are as under:

Last Date with Last Date with Last Date with Last Date with
CATEGORY Normal Late Double Triple
S.No Admission Fee Admission Fee Admission Fee Admission Fee
REGULAR
18-02-2021 05-03-2021 25-03-2021 05-04-2021
PRIVATE
Regular Part-1/ Fail Part-l
1 | Admision Fee Rs. 11001 Rs.1300- | Rs.1850/- | Rs.2400/- | Rs.3500/-
Add Practical Fee Per Subject (If any)  Rs. 60/-
Private Fresh Part-|
Admission Fee Rs. 1100/-
2 | pdmssinFee Rs. 1100 Rs.1440/- | Rs.1990/- | Rs.2540/- | Rs.3640/-
DMC Fee Rs. 200/-
Regular Part-ll
Admission Fee Rs. 1020/-
DMC Fee Rs. 200/-
3 [OMCTee et Rs. 2007 Rs.1520/- | Rs.2030/- | Rs.2540/- | Rs.3560/-
Add Practical Fee Per Subject Rs. 60/-
Add Rs.90/- Per Failed Subject of Part-| (If any)
Private Part-Il
Admission Fee Rs. 1130/-
4 | buCFee Rs. 2001 Rs.1630/- Rs.2195/- Rs.2760/- Rs.3890/-
Original Certificate Fee Rs. 300/-
Add Rs.90/- Per Failed Subject of Part-| (If any)
Re-Appear/FaiIed Part-ll
5. | Admission Fee Ro. 11301 Rs.1330/- | Rs.1895- | Rs.2460/- | Rs.3590/-
Add Practical Fee Per Subject (If any)  Rs. 60/-
Improvement of Marks
Part-l or Part-ll or Both Parts or More than Two Subjects
6 | Admission Fee Rs. 1770/- RS.1 970/' RS.2855/' RS.3740/' RS.551 0/‘
DMC Fee Rs. 200/-
Add Practical Fee Per Subject (If any)  Rs. 60/-
Improvement of Marks
(One or Two Subjects)
7 | Admission Fee Rs. 1130/- Rs.1330/- Rs.1895/- Rs.2460/- Rs.3590/-
DMC Fee Rs. 200/-
Add Practical Fee Per Subject (If any)  Rs. 60/-
Additional Subject(s)
8 | Admission Fee Rs. 1130/ Rs.1330/- Rs.1895/- Rs.2460/- Rs.3590/-
DMC Fee Rs. 200/-
Qualifying Subject(s)
With Khasa Certificate from recognized Wifaq / Madaris
9 gi/lngs;;oen Fee E: ;(1)8?/ RS.1 770/' RS.2335/' RS.ZQOO/' RS.4035/-
Original Certificate Fee Rs. 300/-
Registration Fee Rs. 140/-
10 MISCELLANEOUS FEES:
i. DMC Fee Rs. 200/- V. Creation of Examination Center Fee Rs. 50000/-
i Registration Fee Rs. 140/- Vi Change of Centre Fee Rs.4000/-
. Gazette CD Fee Rs. 300/- vii. Amanuensis (Writer) Fee Rs. 2500/-
iv. | Original Certificate Fee Rs. 300/- vii. | Fee per failed paper of Part-l (If any) Rs. 90/-
iX. Practical Fee for each Subject (Ph, Ch, Bio, HPE, CS, HE, Psy, Lib. Sc, Stat & Geo) Rs. 60/-

NOTE: NO ADMISSION FORM UNDER ANY PRETEXT WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER 05-04-2021.

. All the registered Govt: and Private institution(s) (Male / Female) are directed to use our Online Admission Module (OAM) on www.biseatd.edu.pk for admission
of 1st year and 2 year students through a specific login (User-name and Password) already in use for online registration. For Private candidate, Admission
forms are available in Allied Bank Branches of Hazara Division at the cost of Rs.5/- each.

. Hard Copy of system generated Admission Forms with one copy of (blue background) passport size photograph for regular students should be
submitted with Light Green page (A-4 size for Part-l) and White Page (A-4 size for Part-Il). Photographs and other documents must be pasted with glue
and not to be stapled.

. The Institution(s) / Candidate(s) who mail their Admission Forms & Fee to the Board must dispatch them at least three days before the last date specified above
to avoid payment of extra fee and rejection of Admission Form(s).

. Only those candidates who have passed the HSSC Examination from BISE Abbottabad can appear for Improvement / Additional Subject(s) with in specified
period of time.

. The subject(s) passed with grace marks / aggregate must be included in the subjects selected for improvement. Furthermore, if the candidate has not improved
marks in that particular subject, the candidate will be considered as MNI (marks not improved).

. The candidates who failed in one or two paper(s) of Part-I and promoted to Part-Il can appear in these failed Paper(s) in supplementary examination 2021.

. Roll Number Slips of private candidates shall be dispatched on their postal addresses. Those candidates who fail to receive their roll number slips one weak
prior to the commencement of examination, should contact to the Board for issuance of Duplicate Roll Number Slips or download from www.biseatd.edu.pk.

. Application for Creation of Examination Centre can be submitted up to 18-02-2021. After this no such application will be entertained under any circumstances.

i. Forany query or information please contact 0992-390569 and for online submission of admission forms contact 0992-390153

Endst. No:965/HSSC/A/BISE/ATD Dated: 19-01-2020
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